Ithaca (3-0,0-0 Liberty League) -vs- SUNY Geneseo (2-1,0-0 SUNYAC)

11/15/22 at Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY

Date: 11/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
e 130 P e Ithaca 15 8| 14| 20 57
Site: Schrader Gymnasium, Geneseo, NY SUNY Geneseo 8 8 11 23 50
Ithaca 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Smith,Natalie * 31 7-14 1-6 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 1 17
22  Coffey,Camryn e 28 4-11 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 10
21  Dorn,Emily * 30 2-9 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 2 1 2 1 2 8
24  Albertelli,Lindsey e 22  4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 8
33 Volpe,Cara * 30 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 4 3 1 0 6
31 Icabalceta,Zoraida 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
34  Yorio,Annabella 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 2
20 Polce,Hannah 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Lynch,Brady 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
03  Payne,Jillian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Sabino,Shaelyn 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 3-15 6-6 11-27 38 13 11 11 3 6 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 24-57 42.1 % 3-15 20.0% 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

SUNY Geneseo 50

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Snow,Kiley * 32 6-14 5-10 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 1 17

23  Romito,Lauren =3 28 4-10 0-1 0-0 3-11 14 2 1 2 2 0 8

30 Dennin,Kerry * 40 2-6 0-2 1-2 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 0 5

14  Stockman,Hannah = 21  2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5

10 Hansen,Taylor * 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2

04  Mclaughlin,Kelly 20 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 7

21 Reigle,Mackenzie 16 2-7 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5

24  Benedict,Saige 16 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1

20 McGrane,Maggie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 6-19 6-11 10-21 31 11 10 11 3 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 5-8 62.50 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 19-53 35.8 % 6-19 31.6% 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Ithaca

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo

MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
MISS LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by VOLPE,CARA

MISS LAYUP by VOLPE,CARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VOLPE,CARA

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
ASSIST by VOLPE,CARA

TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE
BLOCK by DORN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN
ASSIST by VOLPE,CARA

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by VOLPE,CARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY

SUB OUT by VOLPE,CARA

SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH

SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA
SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA
FOUL by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

09:41

09:
09:

09:

34
34

05

08:48

08:

07:

07:

24

57

52

07:48

07:

07:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:

05:

05:

04:
04:
04:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:

02:

34

21

54
35
14
14

55
55

39

16

42

31
10

45

35

11
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
43
43

43

0-2
3-2

5-2

10-2
10-5

13-5

13-6

H2
V1

V3

V6

V8
V5

V8

V7

BLOCK by ROMITO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by ROMITO,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by STOCKMAN,HANNAH

BLOCK by ROMITO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANSEN, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
ASSIST by HANSEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by STOCKMAN,HANNAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HANSEN, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
SUB IN by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BENEDICT,SAIGE

MISS FT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE



MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA
GOOD JUMPER by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY(in the paint)
FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN

SUB IN by PAYNE,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
MISS 3PTR by POLCE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA

VISITORS: Ithaca

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by DENNIN,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN, KELLY
REBOUND OFF by SNOW,KILEY

MISS JUMPER by SNOW,KILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SNOW,KILEY

SUB IN by HANSEN, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DENNIN,KERRY

FOUL by BENEDICT,SAIGE

SUB OUT by DENNIN,KERRY
SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE

HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo

SUB OUT by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY
TURNOVER by DORN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA

MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY

STEAL by POLCE,HANNAH
TURNOVER by POLCE,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB OUT by PAYNE,JILLIAN

SUB IN by VOLPE,CARA
MISS LAYUP by YORIO,ANNABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
GOOD JUMPER by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA

BLOCK by VOLPE,CARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH
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SUB OUT by HANSEN, TAYLOR
SUB IN by DENNIN,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by DENNIN,KERRY

REBOUND DEF by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
TURNOVER by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

FOUL by ROMITO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by DENNIN,KERRY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)

FOUL by DENNIN,KERRY
SUB OUT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
SUB IN by SNOW,KILEY



SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE 06:58
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:54 19-8 V11
ASSIST by YORIO,ANNABELLA =
06:41 19-10 V9 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SNOW,KILEY

FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA 05:58
05:58 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
05:58 SUB IN by BENEDICT,SAIGE
SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA 05:58
SUB IN by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY 05:58

05:40 19-12 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIN,KERRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by VOLPE,CARA 05:20
05:20 STEAL by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
05:09 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,KILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEDICT,SAIGE
04:56 FOUL by BENEDICT,SAIGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
04:56 SUB IN by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY 04:56
SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN 04:56
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint) 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
04:17 MISS JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIN,KERRY
FOUL by DORN,EMILY 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
04:06 SUB OUT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
04:06 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR
04:06 SUB IN by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
03:42 TURNOVER by SNOW,KILEY
STEAL by DORN,EMILY 03:42
TURNOVER by VOLPE,CARA 03:37
03:37 STEAL by SNOW,KILEY
03:20 TURNOVER by DENNIN,KERRY
STEAL by DORN,EMILY 03:20
03:16 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
03:16 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE 03:09
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 03:06
SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH 03:06
02:39 19-14 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIN,KERRY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY 02:18
SUB IN by LYNCH,BRADY 02:18
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE 02:05
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
01:35 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH --
TURNOVER by LYNCH,BRADY 01:13
FOUL by LYNCH,BRADY 00:56
00:52 19-16 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE 00:31 21-16 V5
00:09 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,CARA --
GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,BRADY 00:01 23-16 V7
ASSIST by COFFEY,CAMRYN --



VISITORS: Ithaca

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo

SUB OUT by LYNCH,BRADY

SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY

SUB IN by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VOLPE,CARA

FOUL by DORN,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VOLPE,CARA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by VOLPE,CARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY

SUB OUT by VOLPE,CARA

SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA
SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY

SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA
TURNOVER by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

STEAL by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

FOUL by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by YORIO,ANNABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YORIO,ANNABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by YORIO,ANNABELLA(in the paint)
FOUL by COFFEY,CAMRYN
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TURNOVER by TEAM
V9
TURNOVER by SNOW,KILEY

V11

V9 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
Vi1

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
V9 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,KILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROMITO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by STOCKMAN,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DENNIN,KERRY

MISS JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by DENNIN,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by ROMITO,LAUREN

FOUL by DENNIN,KERRY

SUB OUT by SNOW,KILEY

SUB OUT by HANSEN, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
SUB IN by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BENEDICT,SAIGE

STEAL by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
SUB IN by SNOW,KILEY
V11

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V 10 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

V12



04:08 33-22 V11 GOOD FT by BENEDICT,SAIGE

04:08 MISS FT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN -
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN 03:55
= REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
03:38 MISS 3PTR by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA =
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE 03:29 35-22 V13
ASSIST by COFFEY,CAMRYN =
FOUL by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY 03:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
03:14 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE 03:14
SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN 03:14
SUB OUT by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY 03:14
SUB IN by SABINO,SHAELYN 03:14
SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH 03:14
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY 03:14
03:07 TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
STEAL by SABINO,SHAELYN 03:07
TURNOVER by DORN,EMILY 02:52
02:52 SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
02:52 SUB IN by BENEDICT,SAIGE
02:39 MISS JUMPER by DENNIN,KERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOW,KILEY
02:33 MISS JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by SABINO,SHAELYN --
MISS LAYUP by POLCE,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by DORN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint) 02:12
02:12 BLOCK by SNOW,KILEY
= REBOUND DEF by SNOW,KILEY
01:46 MISS JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA =
MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN 01:40
= REBOUND DEF by DENNIN,KERRY
01:33 TURNOVER by DENNIN,KERRY
01:33 SUB OUT by SNOW,KILEY
01:33 SUB OUT by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
01:33 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
01:33 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR
01:33 SUB IN by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
01:33 SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by POLCE,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by YORIO,ANNABELLA --
TURNOVER by YORIO,ANNABELLA 01:18
FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA 00:59

00:59 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
00:59 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
GOOD LAYUP by POLCE,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:50 37-24 V13
ASSIST by DORN,EMILY --
00:31 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
00:26 37-26 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 00:03
== REBOUND DEF by DENNIN,KERRY
FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA 00:02
00:02 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by DENNIN,KERRY
00:02 MISS FT by DENNIN,KERRY

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY ==



VISITORS: Ithaca

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Geneseo

SUB OUT by SABINO,SHAELYN
SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA
SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN

SUB IN by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
SUB IN by VOLPE,CARA

REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,CARA

GOOD JUMPER by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VOLPE,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,CARA

GOOD LAYUP by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COFFEY,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DORN,EMILY

GOOD FT by DORN,EMILY
GOOD FT by DORN,EMILY
SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY
SUB IN by LYNCH,BRADY

TURNOVER by VOLPE,CARA

FOUL by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by ALBERTELLI,LINDSEY
SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA
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SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
SUB IN by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by ROMITO,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by HANSEN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB IN by BENEDICT,SAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by STOCKMAN,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STOCKMAN,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by MCGRANE,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by MCGRANE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by SNOW,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by DENNIN,KERRY
GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
ASSIST by DENNIN,KERRY

FOUL by SNOW,KILEY
SUB OUT by BENEDICT,SAIGE
SUB IN by ROMITO,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
ASSIST by SNOW,KILEY

STEAL by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by HANSEN, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by STOCKMAN,HANNAH
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
SUB IN by REIGLE,MACKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY
FOUL by REIGLE,MACKENZIE



MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,CARA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,BRADY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LYNCH,BRADY

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY

SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

BLOCK by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by VOLPE,CARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VOLPE,CARA
SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by SMITH,NATALIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by VOLPE,CARA

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY

GOOD FT by DORN,EMILY
GOOD FT by DORN,EMILY

49-38 V11
49-40 VO
49-43 V6
49-46 V3
51-46 V5
51-48 V3
51-50 V1
53-50 V3
54-50 V4
55-50 V5
56-50 V6
57-50 V7

REBOUND DEF by DENNIN,KERRY
MISS JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY
ASSIST by REIGLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by SNOW,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY

ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY

GOOD JUMPER by REIGLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROMITO,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,KELLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DENNIN,KERRY

MISS JUMPER by ROMITO,LAUREN

FOUL by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ROMITO,LAUREN
SUB IN by HANSEN, TAYLOR
FOUL by REIGLE,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by HANSEN, TAYLOR
SUB IN by STOCKMAN,HANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,KILEY

FOUL by STOCKMAN,HANNAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



